REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Ways and Means** recommends **SB 512** be amended on page 1, in line 16, by striking "\$464,092,249" and inserting "\$465,003,991"; in line 22, by striking "\$517,594,858" and inserting "\$515,784,787";

On page 6, in line 29, by striking "1.55%" and inserting "1.45%"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson